

Your Partner For A Stronger Arizona

## **DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES**

Sent on Behalf of DES/DDD
Customer Service Center Unit and the Housing, Engagement, Resources and Opportunities Unit
Please do not reply to this message

**TRANSMITTAL DATE:** June 27, 2017

**TOPIC**: Fourteenth Annual Direct Support Professionals & Direct Supervisor of the Year Awards Ceremony & Luncheon

## **All Qualified Vendors**



The Division of Developmental Disabilities, on an annual basis, honor Direct Support Professionals and Direct Support Supervisors for exceptional work in providing support for individuals with developmental disabilities.

Please share the attached nomination form with the individuals and families you support. Let's take time to honor and celebrate our dedicated and committed support professionals, who provide outstanding service to our members.

Nominations are due by Tuesday, August 1, 2017

For more information, please contact Celene Galaviz at (602) 542-0888 or <a href="mailto:CGalaviz@azdes.gov">CGalaviz@azdes.gov</a>

Thank you!